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Abstract of Permit No. ¢.s178

Application No. G-6591 " Certificate No.
Name Erving Stanbr
~ Address Prairie,City, OR

Source of water supply Two wells
Use Supp'l irrigation
Point of diversion #1; 1620'S & 250'E, #2; 1820'S & 250'E from NW c., 8.18, being within

Swinwl s.18, T.13 S., R.34E., W.M.; Grant County
Number of acres 32,4 -

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE -

s—

P e

Twp. |Range | Sec. NEY - NwWi4 SWi4 SEY
NEl, | NWy | swie | SEx% || NEu | Nwi] swiy | sEu ([ NEn ]| Nwi | swi| s || NEY | Nwi| swi] sy
12.8
13 5/34 B 18 19,6
o f

December 27, 1974-0.12 c.f.s.
Priority date July 9, 1974-0.22 c.f.s.

Amount of water0.34 c¢.f.s., being .17 c.f.s. from each well

Time limit to begin construction 1-12=-7G

Time limit to complete construction 10-1-TK8 extended to _ extended to
o ‘ | Poanal

Time limit to completely apply water 10-12789 extended to extended to

Remarks: Limitations: 1/80% c.f.'s;, 3 a.f., supp!l limitationszapply
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Water Resources Depariment

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VICTOR ATIvER 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378&-8508 or
1-800-452-7813

October 28, 1980

Delbert Kimberling

Persconal Rep. of Estate of Erving Stanbro
Rt. 2, Box 661

Prairie City, OR 97269

Dear Mr. Kimberling:
REFERENCE: File Number G-6591

We have considered your application for extension of time to complete
the construction and benefical use phases under your permit number
G-6178 and found we must deny it. Oregon revised statutes are very
clear regarding extensions that the appropriater must show due diligence
each year. Your extension application states that nothing has been done
during the past year in which to develop the project. The letter granting
permission for the extension a year ago informed you that you should
make every effort to complete the project since it was doubtful that
further extensions could be granted.

This decision does not however, preciude the new owner or yourselves for
refiling for the same or similar project and utilizing the information in
the present file for mapping and legal description.

Since this project was not completed within the terms it is invalid, and
must be cancelled. I'm enclosing a cancel authorization form for you to
clear this filing from the records.

The fees submitted with the extension cannot be refunded as it required
by statute for submitting an application for extension to be considered.
I'm enclosing forms for making a new filing in order for you or the
purchaser to gain a valid water right permit for the use envisioned.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc

Enclosures
2717A

Enclosure: Receipt No, 07 P V



D fﬁgilq-_u_s " L,,D File No. J’éf’f?/ .......

5291980 . _ _
“ ources et Application for Extension of Time
WATER RES

S‘?I&M' OREGON
THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Name

City

ﬁ’mdl/«’:?; ________________________________ '

record owner of water right permit No. )J’é ..7(?’ ,,,,,,, do hereby request that the time in which to:

& complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October I, 19,5’0,, be exten@ed to October 1, 19.8/;
and/or the time in which to muédf-;fm mp) ik ﬂdéé/ Lini

] accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19, be extended to October 1, 19.....

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit;

within the past year ... /J&#L

ﬁd‘&u@v /

............................................ #--b

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED)

. ,//‘34 ........... 17

N

(If sigpipe for a corporation please identify your title)

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE
OF $10.00 TO:

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310

SP*35673-690









PHONE 378-8508

September 23, 1980

Delbert 0. Kihberling ' .
Route 2, Box 661 File No.
Prairie City, OR 97869 6-6591

Dear Mr. Kimberling:

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an
extension of time limits under permit number G-6178.

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend
the time for completion of a project only upon a showing
of reasonable diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should fill out this application carefully and completely
describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be

submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $10.00 for each permit.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 115

Irs
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE .0 ac0g

G~6591
December 18, 1979

Estate of Irving Stanbro

Delbert 0. Kimberling

Personal Representative of Estate
Star Route

Prairie City, OR 97869

Dear Sir:

Your application for an extension of the time 1imits in which to
complete construction and make complete application of water under
the terms of your permit numbered G-6178 was received. We also
have your check in the amount of $10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised
toward completion of the propoeed project; therefore, the time
1imits to complete construction and make complete application of
water mee being extended to October 1, 1980.

You should make every attempt to complete your project on or before
that date because it is doubtful if any further extensions can be
granted.

Sincerely,

Bruce A, Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:¢1b
Enclosure

COPY



©690-10-116 ) , , File No. ..Gr.=.659/... ”

Application for Extension of Time RE @ EIVE
| . NOV161978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

| Estate of Flizabeth K Stenbra ... SALEM, OREGON

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

tate Zip

recoid owner of water right permit No. @-J/ZX ........... , do hereby request that the time in which to:
. complete the constructlon of works und/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

. the use of. water, which. _time.now expires on_October. 1. 19 77,.“be.._extended to October l.-lS..g.Q,w - a-J

cmd/or the time in which to

[] accomphsh benéficial -use of water to the full extent now mtended under the terms of scud perm1t

which time now expires on October 1, 19...... , be extended to October 1, 19..

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equlpment
necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year

. Sa&d/ﬁdc'{ed( ...............

prior to this past D=L ¢ SO U OO T TS OOt :
and. have accomphshed beneficial usé of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY
. - I —
o ACRE_:S HAYE BEEN IRRIGATED) SZ@ @#ﬂc/lﬁd ......................................................
...................................................................... g g
gg ge o?fogggrolri.' .....................

Appeared before me D.O. Klmberling _
personally known to me ,who-

[ 1gned the above VOluntarily . (If signing for a corporation please identify your title)

= OtDited /}/V@mber'/él ...... 77 .................................. et ]/

5% Oct. 21, 1982 )e?

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE C @
OF $10.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 7 | Y
, Water Resources Department lO/ ﬂ[ ,
. 5@6 . Mill Creek Office Park ' y '
" 555 13th Street, NE.
Qﬁ _ Salem, Oregon 37310

SP*35675-690
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. PHONE 378-8508

~ Nobember 8, 1979

Estate of Erving Stanbro <~ . -~ FileNo. gg501

Delbert 0. Kimberling

Personal Representative of Estate
Star Route :

Prairie City OR* 97869

.1 am enclosing”a form for use in making application for an
exten51on of time limits under permit number = .
The Water Resources Director is perm1tted by law to extend.
the time for completion of a project only upon a shOW1ng
of reasonable diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you:
should fill out this application carefully 'and completely
'descr1b1ng what has been accomp11shed . _

.The app11cat1on must be executed before a notary public and

submitted to this office with the statutory f111ng fee 'in the -
amount of $10. 00 for each permit. L

o B . - 'S1ncere1y. : ' ‘.
: o : . 'Bruce A. Estes, SuperV1sor .

Certificate-Survey Section:

Form 115




GOVEENOR

ROBERT W. STRAUB -

l///bear Mr. Kimberling:

LMT:ciw

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK | _
555. 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

G-6591

, o
October 31, 1979

P Estéte of Erving Stanbro

DeJbert 0. Kimberling, personal representat1ve

_.S'ar Route

fairie City OR 97869, o

Water Right permit G-6178 was 1ssued to Erving Stanbro, to .
appropriate water from two wells for the supplemental {irri- £
gation of 32.4 acres. (A copy of the map is enclosed). ;

Under the terms of permit G~6178, all construction work of { .

the {rrigation system and complete application of water to -
beneficial use were to be completed by October 1, 1978, and ~ /-
October 1, 1979, respectively. To date, we have not received :

‘notice that these phases have been completed. Enclosed are 0

- Forms B and C for your use 1n reporting comp]et1on of the T
project within the terms of the permit. _ VY
If you have any gquestions, please contact- m@.orJJerry Rodgers. :. o
. Watermaster, for your area. His office s 1n the COunty Court- %
house in Canyon City. ",
S1ncer91y. }
R »\‘\
Larry M. T011 FEAN
Water Rights ‘Engineer i

GCOPRY



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

ative of the
q and Elizabeth Stanbro

Y .;;_r; s ik 3 MR 07369
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o3| @ SENDER:  Comiplete jtems 1, 2, and 3.

Add your adidress in the “RETURN TO™ space on
TCVCTe,

L6} URT '} LBE uuey

1

. The following service is requested (chack one.)
to whom and date deliverad......... ..at:
‘1 Shew to whom, date and address of delivery. .. ¢
[0 RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show 10 whom end date delivered. cevvecvnnne_ &
O RESTRICTED DELTVERY.
Show to whom, date, and addsess of delivery.§____

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

2. ARTICLE ADDRETSED T0O:

E

Rt 2, Box 661

P

state of Erving Stanbro

rairie City, OR 97869

3,

ARTICLE DESCAFTION:
REGISTERED NG, CERTIFIED NO.

56390

INSURED NC.

(Always chtzin signeturs of sddro:sse or agent)

I have reccived the article described above.
SIGNATURE  [CAddressee origed-rg

CATE OF PELIVERY

J-3o0-~&¢

TV C TN ED ONY GIUNTNL'GayILsinay ‘L3038 NENL3Y

6.

ADDRESS (C only if

6. UNASLE TC DELIVER BECAUSE:

J

w G-6591 {rGPo : 1979-300 459



PHONE 375_g508

JUL 27 1981

. ' File No. G-6591
Estate of Erving Stanbro .
Route 2, Box 661
Prairie City, OR 97869

. . G-6178 which is for the
ASERTAAPEat DR NSt TR 8&5¥€ufogfq§f§wgggpeﬁbr second fyom two wells for

the supplemental irrigation of 32.4 acres

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1980.

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation,
it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If water has been used, you should promptly
submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter
accompanying your permit and also in our +etter of October 28, 1980.

ORS 537.260 provides that: 'Whenever the time within which any appropriation
under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the
permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the

Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as required
by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days'
notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit..."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified that
unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of
this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by
the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property
involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed,
you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of
his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,
James E. Sexson, Director

By zﬂéuccauc— 74 ZZJZéEZ:;’

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 100
CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested.

i
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January 13, 1975

“rving Stanbro
irairie City, OR 47869

Dear Fr. Stanbro:

We have recently received your application numbered G-06501
and reprcducible map.

Thank you for your gtatement authorizing ycur application
to be amended by listing 19.C acres to Le irrigated in the
N4 Nw; of Section 18, Township 13 Scuth, Range %k East,
vste This has been done,

Your application ia now in satisfactory form for approval
by the issuance cof a permit.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS ¥, SHCOK
Assistant

TES:edp
cot  Dob Main

G=£531



g RECEIVEL
1l JAN 71975
"F” : n ; !!u .I STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON iy
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

Januery 2, 1975

Mr. Erving Stenbro
Preirie City, Orecon 97869

Deer Mr., Stanbro;

Your applicetion for a supplementery weter right from the two wells

is in order except for one item. The map we sent in was not quite
right, so Salem sent it back to me and I drew a new one. This

involved & change in the number of acres in one of the quarter-quarters.
Salem needs & note from you epproving this chenge. If you could

send the following note, everything will be straights

Tom Shook

Stete Engineer

1178 Chemeketa St. NE
Selem, Oregon 97310

re: Erving Stanbro epylication for supplementery weter right,

Plesse change line 12 to resd: 19,6 acres in the NW% NW% of
Section 18, Vi

‘ ' Signedif/glfz’? Y722 of—

I'm sorry this hes taken so long.

Yours Very Truly;

) | 7é§E;1f y o

Bob Mein ) ,
Watermaester, District #4



0\ .
é‘%‘ STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

2,

55 Y e
RECEIVED

To: Tom Shook JAN 21975 DATE: December 30, 1974
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGOHN

FROM: Bob Main
SUBJECT: Stanbro Applicetion Map

I redrew the mep from en 8" - mile photo. I think the originel mep
wes also drawn from this photo, but wes interpreted differently.

The acreasge in the NWi NW# thet this weter will reech is 19,6 acres,
although the originsl right covers more.,

It seems we hsave another small problem. Concerning the abstract of
“permit number 25520, certificate number 27922, we seem to have

& dlscrepency between the points of diversion on the abstreect end
the point of diversion of the ditch (Luce-Long) thet supplies the
water, The sbstrect gives the point of diversion in the SE: SE+

of Section 22, T, 13 S. R, 31 E, W.VM, and the point of diversion

of the Luce-Long ditch is in the SWi SW4 of Section 22, T. 13 S.,
R. 31 E., W.M,

Which is correct? Should we lesve both as is, or should 2 change
be mede on one or the other?

Now, we have a request or two. We'lre going to get the most we can
out of this letter., Here goesl!

First, we would like to get & box of the interoffice memo parers,
such as the one we sre sending this letter on. Second, we would
like to get a few Rapidiogreaph pen points, (size 1,2) if thet is
possible,

A letter wes sent 8 couple of weeks ggo, 1in regerds to a Williem
Reiner 1n Mt. Vernon, concerning a Chenge of Point of Diversion.
Newt said a letter wes forthcoming, but still as yet heven't
recelved 1t,

Thenk Youl

Yours Very Truly;
ol S Ao
Bob Main
Wetermester, District #l

81-125.30¢6



STATE DEC2 71974
STATE ENGINEER
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

. File No. 3-6591
CHRIS L. WHEELER : November 12, 1;74 658
State Enginser

Robert F. Main, Jr.
Watermaster, Digtrict 3

F.0. Box 26 _
Canyon City, CR 97820

As requested, I am returning Mr. Stanbro's application
to you.

It is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date, it must be received in this office on or before
February 12, 1975.

OIRO S

Asgsistant

TES:cdp
ce:  Erving Stanbro



November 12, 1974

Robtert F, Main, Jr.
Watermaster, District 3
F.C. Box 26

Canyon City, (R 97820

Dear Sir:

As requested, 1 am returning Mr. Stanbro's application
to you,

1t 18 endorsed so that in order to reteln ite ;riority
date, it must be received in this office on or before
Fetruary 12, 1975.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS &, SHOOK
Assistant

TES: edp
cc: »~rving 3tantro

3-6591



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Thomas E. Shook pAaTE: November 7, 1974

ronii g RECEIVED

NOV8 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

SUBJECT: Epving Stanbro Applicetion

Mr. Stanbro has been out of town for some time dealing with an illness in the
family., The information to complete the application is not available, Please
endorse the application for another 90 days and return the application to me.

Thank You.

Yours Very Truly;
Sy e

Bob Main
Watermaster, District #4

81-.125.3016



STATE 5
ENGINEER “EGoy

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL

GOVERNOR

September 19, 1974 Fite No.  G=6591
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Erving Stanbro _
Prairie City, OR 97869

Dear Mr. Stanbro:

Your application for a permit to appropriate 100 gallons of water per minute
from two wells for the irrigation of an unspecified number of acres has been
received along with your reproducible map and the fees of #50.00. Your
application has been filed as number G-65%1.

A specific quantity of water to be appropriated from each well for irrigation
purposes will have to be given in item 2 of the applicstion.

It is also necessary to give the description of the location of each well
in item 4, The government survey corner to which the wells have been
referenced must be identified on line 1 of this item and the forty acre
tract, section, township, range and county within whieh the wells are
located will have to be described on lines 5 and 6 of item 4,

The number of acres to be irrigated within each forty ascre tract rust be
given in item 12 and the date the construction work will be completed given
in item 16 and the proposed date that these lands will be irrigated given
in item 17.

Please identify the primary irrigation water right in item 18 of the application.

Your map must be prepared to an even foot engineer's scale. It is also
necessary to list the number of acres to be irrigated within each forty acre
tract, on your map, to agree with the information that is given in item 12
of the application. The description of the location of each well must also
be shown on the mavp to correspond with the data given in item 4. Incidently,
the title on your map indicates the project is just within the SWi NWi- of
Section 18, Township 13 South, Range 34 East, W.M. and the project shown on
your map includes an area more thar just that particular quarter-quarter
section.

2




September 19, 1974 W G-6591

I am returning your reproducible map and the application for correction and
completion. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
priority date, it must be received in this office on or before November

19, 1974.

S E. SHOCK
Assistant

TES:cdp
Enel.
Receipt No. 41882



September 19, 107k G-6591

Erving Stanbro
Frairie City, CR 97869

Dear Mr, Stanbro:

Your application for & permit to appropriate 100 gallons of water per minute
from two wells for the irripaticn of an unsrecified number of acres has been
received along with your reprcducible map and the fees of 150,00, Your
application has been filed as number G-6551,

A specific quantity of water tc be appropriated from each well for irrigation
purposes will have to be glven in item 2 of the applieztion.

It is also necessary to give the description of the location of each well
in item %, The government survey corner to which the wells have been
referenced mist be identified on line 1 of this item and the forty acre
tract, section, townshir, range and county within whieh the wells are
located will have to te described on lines 5 and 6 of iten 4.

The number of acres to be irrigated within each forty scre iract must e
given in item 12 and the date the construction work will be completed given
in item 16 znd the proposed date that these lands will te irrigated given
in item 17.

Flease identify the primary irrigation water right in item 1£ of the application.

Your map must be prepared to an even foot engineer's scale. It is also
nececssary to list the number of acres to be irrigated within each forty acre
tract, on your map, to agree with the information that is given in item 12
of the application. The description of the location of each well must also
be shown on the map to correspond with the data given in item 4., Incidently,
the title on your mep indicates the project is Just within the IW Nwﬁ of
Section 18, Township 13 South, Range 34 East, W.M. and the project shown on
your mar includes an area more than Jjust that particular quarter-quarter
gection,



Sertember 19, 1974 18 G-6591

I am returning your reproducible map and the application for correction and
completion. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
priority date, it must be received in this office on or before November

19, 1974,

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E, SEOCK
Assistant

TES:cdp
Encl. _
Receipt No. 11882
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- eVCIVEY . 0
CJUL9 1974 . .
SALEM-QREGEENR‘

Permit No. G-...l‘je/.éez.'.xmaé/ :
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT |

A To A;ihropriate;t the GrOﬂnd_' Waters of ‘tjhé State of Oregon

. : (Name of applicant), . W

- , county of " ¢ :
" state of ............... A\ do he'reby make appltcatton fo-r a pe-rmtt to. app-rop'rtate the -
followtng descri d ground wate-rs of the state of O'regon SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

" fce Address)

If the appltcant isa corporatton, gie date and place of mco’rporatton

1. Gwe name of nearest stream to which the ‘well, tunnel or other source of water development is

 situated ... J..oLL\A. ....... (T4 TZ/ N 'I’ -
/ o (Name of stream)} X '
- tributary of Co /U méa ‘A
)(2 The amount. of water which the ‘applicant zntends to apply to.ben Eftczal use i et - eubie

"feet per second OF oo /50 ..... gallons per minute, 35 7/"" "From

X, 3. The use to whzch the water is to be applted is VW/

/

,u‘_ all loentions - r-off—' T m-»b

X 4. The well or other. source is located Q//éz' ft S and . R3Dft.. &w from the ............

e e 21w A L3 _JO T E

{Sectlon or subdivisién)

wo,u-#l- jG:Lo S omd RS0 E  oF . NW. Comsr ,Fsec/%’ 7. /35. 1?3‘/’=m

(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)

’ wbl( ﬂvl’ 1820 S a—v/ 250 [ olc M. ¢ river a?ﬂ ’l-c- /8) Tt 3S. ‘?37L wm

{If there I3 more than one well, each must be delcrlbed Use separate sheeot If necessary)’

being,withln,the : SO M of Sec. .. B, Twp. L35, R. 3’7’4’

W. M., in the county of G"""r

- . ) . B Is
5. The e Dipe Vine . tO e 4S50 mites
- . T B . bV (canal or pipe line) - g R
in length; terminating in the S0 NGl of Sec. ... /?, Twp. A3 ,

" (Bmallest legal subdivision)

R. -3 6/ E W M., the proposed location being shown through ut on the accompanymg map.

x 6. The name,of the well or other works i8S, &‘{A’/

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

)< 7. If the flow to be utzlzzed is arteszan, the works to be used for the control and conservatzon of the

suPPly when not in use must be de;:;z‘ o i : .

h

)( 8 The development wzll conszst of -1 ‘ " having'a
/ ‘ o (Give n MDO}:E:: tunna} ; /’) 4, G‘l“/ .
| dzamete-r of I </ znches and an estzma.ted depth of ...................... et It is estimgted. that- / 7

feet of the well will -requ.z-re é 4 . Kf;? 4 e casmg Depth to water table is esttmated é

o . o R o : o . - BP*F291




-CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE— R
L V( 9 (a) Give dtmenstons at each pomt of canal where matenally changed in size, statmg mtles from

headgate At headgate wtdth on top (at water lme) : ' feet; wtdth on bottom
’". ................... SRR {-1-1 73 depth of water ............. S fee.t; _d‘rq’de oo e e feet fall per one

thousand feet.. .

{c) Length of ptpe ..... e e ft size at mtake ........ in.;in size @t ..ol fLL
' f-rom mtake _ ........ Tingg szze at place of uUSe ..ooerriens S in.; difference in elevation between
intake and ﬁlace of use, et seees e ft. Is grade umform" eererteee e rnans Esttmated capacity,

.................................... sec. ft.
S If pu.mps are to be used, gweé?md type . (/ﬁ/f %f/z M

* Give .hp_‘rsepowe‘r' and type of motor or engine'to be used ... S R,

:11 . If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from
-a’'natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to thé nearest point on each-of such channels and

 the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development.

Rnnu . 5 ! -
Townshlp E. or W. of . . i : Number Acrea
N.ors. . :Whlamette Meridian Section T Forty-asre Tract . To Be Irrigated
1S - S 34 E Sec. 1 ¥ - Nw W/ _ ‘ _
Swo MW (2B

(I more apace required, attach separate sheet)

(X Characte‘r of sml

X Kmd of crops raised




MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—
" 13. To supply the city'of .... et et ‘ ) .
) cou'rfty, haolng a p'rese'nt popul_ation of . ; - i

in ..

: ) and an esttmated pop'u.latton of et i BT 19

ANSWER QUESTIONS 14, 15, 18, 17 AND 18 IN ALL CASES
E&'

14 Esttmated cost of proposed works, $Qﬁﬂé ...............

i " 15, Constructwn wo'rk will begin on or be_fo're ...... %/ aod

ﬁa—y— /?.776 .

16, Constructton wo'rk wtll be completed on'or befo're

17. The wate'r wtll be completely applted to the proposed use on_or before
. “ARag, #76 L

i

18. If the ground wate'r supply is s'u.ppleme'ntal to an existing water supply, 1dent1fy any, applz-
pr adjudicated ngh to app'ropnate water, made. or held by the

catton for permit, permit,

- appltcant e : 7L 7t T REY
_GCert. 15-7 f%’ : L, e
Remarks: ; eeenanenes : / :
The, ;o?o_sc'_y.”\al‘_z_&‘ Lands. . are. Irv--.*:é.*l-c'eQA" by ».d,"l-)o&. feoe

Slrambssy Sro. Unbor.. e alous. cahifiectes. The

will. . sepplement .  fos ‘5“9,/;“\/” b}/‘_ ,D_.%P‘;w%

dj.re(,'l'l),' ,,\{-a +f.é,h Qx:s‘)('.‘acg Jf-f'c_z‘es_ _— e

- $TATE OF OREGON,
County of Marion,
This is to ce'rtify that I have examined the fo'regolng' application, together with the accompanying

1974

aps and data, and return the same for .......C0Frection and completion

.Novs
STATE ENGINEER
 SALEM; OREGON

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

«NevemM ) 19 M=

' tions on or before ...

F“ebr"uary 12 . 75
' d this ... 298 . dayof s : -
R E c ?EVIiI‘% éﬁny han tlus . 12 ‘ ay of m ' : “ 1-9-';‘;&9-

DECZ?HM
" STATE ENGINEER
GALEM, QREGDI , '

STATE ENGINEER

ASSISTANT




STATE OF OREGON, . - PERMIT -
' County of Manon ' s ’ '

: This is to certlfy that 1 have examinéd the foregoing applu:atlon and do hereby grant the same,
" SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the: followmg limitations and condttrons

The rtght herem granted is. ltmtted to the amount of water whrch can be applied to beneflctal use

* and shall not exceed B cubtc feet per second measured at the polnt of dwersron from the well

"or source of approprtatton or.its equwalent in case’o f rotation with other water users, frorn

The usé to which this water is to be applied is ...\........ : o -

If for 1rrrgatton, thts approprr.atton shall be limited to .......... ererveeensenenes of one cubtc foot per second

or its equwalent for each acre 1rngated and shall be further llmrted to a diversion of not to exceed

acre feet per acre ;for each acre irrigated dur'mg the irrigation season of each year,

" . and shall be subject. to. such reasonable rotation systemn as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

"The weil shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good Eractice and if the flow is artesian
" the'works shall include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground water.

" The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring

line, adequate to determine water level elevatlon in the well at all times.

. The permittee shall install” and mazntamawetr, meter, or other suitable measurmg demce and
) shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The prlonty date of this perrmt is

Actual constructlon ‘work shall begm on or before oo, : ; and shall
thereafter be prosecuted wtth reasonable dtllgence and be completed on or before October 1, 19..........

Complete appl‘tcatzon of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.........

“WITNESS my-hand this ... dQY Of ... : 19

. ) . . i ) STATE ENGINEER

2 T
e 9 P E
. = H I ' R\
: o . U T N
BN %g} Eg o AN
< Y| o EE § 3 g3
S 3§ [ . CE LI NI\ N -
Xy . - = © H fT &t e
2 N Q oy s 4 P d
s | 3 aEg s g A
; gig s £ 0 %) g g )
2 25 | 8 & % 3 g 2
O - ; Q 3 S 3 2 . =
= 9l M| Egoe [ 8o S| S g E .
2 2 VT Y B o ® g
g TR .+ |E
P EE | ES g ¢ iy 8
' 5 ST I - i 3R g
< A .= T oe N8 3 2 § o £
e 2 2 2 | E 3 g . T 8
' B B2 8N g T & RN _
' T8 2 o < G




